.. I
-,
)
-
I
,J
J.
J

1 parts list
]1 MANUFACTURER'S MFR
SYMBOL DESCF1PTION PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
.11
AC 8 CONSOL E
]1
- -
Al INPUT CHASSIS
SEe 8REAKOOW'l
A2 OUTPur AMPlIFln CH"SSIS
]1
SEE 8A.HKODW"I
A3 FRONT PANEL
SEE ME~KOOWI'4
A4 POWER SUPPl~ CHASSIS
ASSE"8L'f
]1
SEE BIlEAKOOW"I
11.5 INPUT TERMI"IAL 8aA~0 CHASSIS
SEE 8'HAKODWN
A6 OUTPUT TERIHNAL B(lo\~O
ASSEI',8lY
]I SEE BHA 1(00101/11
A7 MIXER NETWORK
SEE 8HAKOOWN
A6 LEFT CH"N"IH IIU BOARD
ASSEMBL 'f
] SEE BREAKOOWN
A<i RIGHT CHA~NEL VU AQARO
AsseMBLY
SEE A8 FOR 8REAKO~WN
-]1
Al0 MONAURAL VU BOA~O ASSE~BLY
SFE A8 FOR BREAK~OWN
- '---
INPUT C Hft. S S [ Sf A I
~] Al SELECT Al THROUGH 11.16 FROM
THROUGH THE FOLLOWING
A16
]1
MATCHING TRANSFORME~ M-l 124-0052- a'll,
BRIDGING TRANSFORMER tlT-1 114-0052-8'n
JUMPER PLUG JP-[ 124-:">052-863
MICROPHONE PREA~PLIFJER MPA-l 124-0052- 855
]1 Rl POT, EOME TE II. 7:lC4 M~ 3 2 S 1:)2 U 0 11 2 I
1000 OH~S
11.2
]1
THROUGH SAM E AS II. I
11.8
51 SWITCH 1o-~206LR 8238q
:']
SZ
THROUGH SA"'E AS SI
58
"] XAI SDCI( ET , CONNECTOR 77-M[ T9T 03554
X A2
T HROUGI-i SAM E A 5 XA I
XA 16
,
:If I ,
I
OUTPUT AMPLIFIES!. CHASSIS. A2 I
)1 Al MIXER AMPLIFIES!. MXA-l 124-0052- BS 7
A2 LINE A,.,PLlFfER LA-I 124 - 0052 - ~se
A) SAME AS Al
)1
J 11
14
]1

SYMBOL D E:SCRIPTION
MANUFACTURER'S MFR
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
RZO SAME AS R2
R21 SAME AS RI
R2l SAME AS R2
R23 SAME AS R1
Rl4 SAM E AS R2
R25 RES I S TOR RCR20GF561l(R 81349
560 OHMS. 10' TOl, 1/2 WA T T
R2b POTE~TIDMETER 10C4NIOOS10)4 011 Z 1
10 KILOHM5
R2l SA .... E AS R25
11.28 SAME AS R2b
R29 SAME AS R 1
R30 SAME AS R2
R31 SAME AS R 1
R 32 SAME AS R2
S I S~ ITCH 3994)3K 168 ~4
S? SWITCH 1EI2763-19)7 01548
21, CONTACTS
53 SAM E AS 51
S4 SA~E AS 52
S5 SAME AS SI
S6 SAME AS 52
57 SA .... e AS 51
58 SA .... E AS 52
S9 SAME AS 51
SID SAME AS 52
5tl SAME AS SI
512 SAME AS 52
S13 SW J TCI- ]994331( 16851,
514 SW (TCH IEI2763-1937 01548
24 CONTACTS
SIS 5AME AS 51)
516 SAt1E AS 514
16
]1
parts list
JI
MANUFACTURER'S MFR
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
JI
]1 S21 SWITCH 4001 25435
522
THROUGH SAME AS S21
S 28
JI
S19 SWITCH 3')94291( 76854
520 SAME AS S19
522 SWITCH
I
39H31 K 76854
523 SAME AS 522
]1
XQSl LAMPSOCKET 7-20 LEECR
XOS 2
THROUGH SAME AS XOSI
X056
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
JI
KNOB RB67-4SKMLD 86B7 281-0628-050
-QTY 8
KNOB Reb1-1SKMLO 86797 281-0628-020
-QT\' 14 i J
]1 POWER SUPPLY CHASSIS
ASSE14.BlY, AI,
-
]1 Al MONITOR AMPLIFIER MA-l 124-0052-859
A2 5 AM E A S A I
A3 POWER SUPPLY PS-l 124-0 OS 2 - 862
Ait SAME AS A3
]1
AS CUE AMPLIFIER CA-l 124-0052-861
A6 HEADPHONE AMPLIFIER HA-l 124-0052-860
A7 SAME AS AI:>
]1
Cl CAPAC ITOR 3'l 0 118 GO 50 HP4 56289
1100 UF, 50 'JDCW
C2 SAME AS CI
JI
(6 CAPACITOR 39DI08G075JP4 56289
ICeD UF, 75 VDCW
(7 SAME AS C6
(·10 CAPACITOR TVA1312 56289
JI
250 UF, 50 VOCW
(3 CAP AC I TOR 39022 B G02 5 HP4 56289
22CO UF, 75 voe \I
C4 SAME AS e 3
(5 SAME AS C1
JI
C8 SAME AS (1
C9 SAM E AS C 1
JI
CIS CAPAC I TOR 00100 99942
to P F. seQ 'JD:: 'II
Ctb SAME AS CIS
CRI DIODE INIoOO5G 07bB8
CR2
] THROUGH SAM E AS CR 1
(R 6
FI FUSE, CARfRrOGE MDL2 71400
2 :\M"'S, eURRE'IT RATI~G.
F2 FUSE, CARTRIDGE AG(l 71400
11
I AMP CURRE~T RATING
F3 SAME AS F2
Flo FUSE, CARTRIDGE MOL2-\-5 71400
2.5 AMPS CURRENT RATI~G
11
11
17
parts list
DESC RIPTION
MANUFACTURER'S MFR
SYMBOL PART NUMBER CODE PART NUMBER
- --
FS SAME AS Fl I F6 SAME AS f2
J I CONNECTOR SH12A8 IObSI
12 CONTACTS
J2 SAME AS J 1
J1 SAM E AS J 1
Kl RELAY GP1RIID200 07389
K2 SA~H AS I< 1
11 INDUCTOR 8503 16426
10 UH
L2 SAME AS L I
11.1 RESISTOR 4530 441>55
1 OHM, ') WATTS
11.2
THROUGH SAME AS 11.1
11.6
11.7 RESISTOR, FXO, COMPOSITION RCR32G4R7K$ e l349
10.7 OHMS, lOt TO L . 1 WATT I
IHI SAME AS R7
RQ POTENT [OMETER 10 A4 1'.032 S 103A 01121
10 I<ILOHHS
SI SW[TCI' S2aoKIb 27191
T I TRANSFQRH€R 020-0417 31140
TSI TERMINAL SQUO 599-2004-4 75382
T B2 TERMINAL BOARD 599-2004-15 753S2
T 83 SAME AS Tel
)(Fl FUSEHOLOER 342004-1 7'5Q 15
XF2
X F6 JH'O~'E .S '"
,
INPUT TERMINAL BOARD CHASSIS, A5
--
T 81 TERM INAt 80ARO 599-2004-15
I
7.<;382
T 82
THROUGH SAME AS · T8 1
T812
OUTPUT TERMINAL BOARD CHASSIS. A6
T 81
THROUGH NOT USED
TBI2
TAI3 TERMINAL BOARD 599-2004-15 75382
TSI4
THROUGH SAM E AS TB1)
T 816
---
18
JI parts list
]1 I MANUFACTURER'S MFR
SYMBOL DESCRlPTION
PART N\..:MBER COD E PART NUMBER
JI MIXER NETWORK, A7
)1 1<\ RESISTO~. FXD, COM~OSITlaN RCRQ7Gt03JR 81349
10K Il OH .... S. 5! TOl. 114
WATT
R.2
]]
THROUGH SA .... E A S II. I
II. 32
I
)1 LEFT CHANNEL VU BOARD
ASSEMBLY, AB
Jl
Il.l POrENllOMfTER 3001Pl-10) 80294
10 KILOHMS
R2 RESISTOR, F)(D, CO~!>DSITION RCR20GF36 2 JR 81349
)bOO OHMS. ~! TOl,
JI